SF-3812F-T Series – Fast Acting SMD Fuses
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
&
**
HALO

LIBRARY
INVENTORY SAMPLES CONTACT
Electrical Characteristics
Model Rated Current
(A)
Resistance
(Ω) Typ.***
Rated
Voltage
Interrupting
Rating
Typical
I2t (A2s) ****
Certifications
cUL: E198545
SF-3812F1000T-2 10 0.0067
250 VAC
100 A @ 250 VAC
150 A @ 125 VAC
50 A @ 250 VDC
130 A @ 80 VDC
300 A @ 72 VDC
75 ✓
SF-3812F1500T-2 15 0.005 141.75 ✓
SF-3812F2000T-2 20 0.003 356 ✓
SF-3812F2500T-2 25 0.0024
100 A @ 250 VAC
150 A @ 125 VAC
130 A @ 80 VDC
300 A @ 72 VDC
625 ✓
SF-3812F3000T-2 30 0.0018 900 ✓
SF-3812F3500T-2 35 0.0014 1320 ✓
SF-3812F4000T-2 40  0.00126 100 A @ 250 VAC
150 A @ 125 VAC
300 A @ 65 VAC
100 A @ 100 VDC
200 A @ 75 VDC
600 A @ 60 VDC
1897.6 ✓
SF-3812F5000T-2 50  0.00108 3150 ✓
SF-3812F6000T-2 60 0.0009 4224 ✓
*** Resistance value measured with ≤10 % rated current at 25 °C ambient. Tolerance ± 30 %.
**** Melting I2t calculated at 10 times rated current.
Environmental Characteristics
Operating Temperature ................................................................................................................................................................ -55 °C to +125 °C

50 A L 50 A
60 A L 60 A
How to Order
SF - 3812 F 1000 T - 2
SinglFuse™
Product Designator
SMD Footprint
 3812 = EIA 3812
 (10030 metric)
Fuse Blow Type
 F = Fast Acting
Rated Current
 1000 ~ 6000 (10 A ~ 60 A)
Structure Type
 T = Ceramic Tube
Packaging Type
 - 2 = Tape & Reel
Packaging
Reel Dimension 13-inch Tape and Reel
Specification EIA 481-2
Quantity 2,500 pieces
Packaging Code -2
Product Dimensions
L20A
10.10 ± 0.40
(.398 ± .016)
1.75 ± 0.20
(.069 ± .008)
2.65 ± 0.20
(.104 ± .008)
3.10 ± 0.20
(.122 ± .008)
3.10 ± 0.20
(.122 ± .008)
DIMENSIONS:
MM
(INCHES)
Recommended Pad Layout
3.25
(.128)
6.10
(.240)
3.43
(.135)
DIMENSIONS:
MM
(INCHES)
 SF-3812F-T Series – Fast Acting SMD Fuses
Solder Reflow Recommendations
Profile Feature Pb-Free Assembly
Preheat / Soak:
     Temperature Min. (Tsmin)
     Temperature Max. (Tsmax)
     Time (ts) from (Tsmin to Tsmax)
150 °C
200 °C
60~180 seconds
Ramp Up Rate (TL to Tp) 3 °C / second max.
Ramp Up Rate (Tsmax to TL) 5 °C / second max.
Liquidous Temperature (TL)
Time (tL) maintained above TL
217 °C
60~150 seconds
Peak Package Body